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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 2064 #
ANSWERED ON- 08/08/2024


HIGH ALTITUDE TRAINING CENTRE IN HIMACHAL PRADESH UNDER KHELO

INDIA

2064 #.  MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether there is any plan to build a National High Altitude Training Centre under Khelo India at Dharamshala in the Kangra district of Himachal Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any hindrance in getting FCA clearance for setting-up the training centre; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) There is no plan to build a National High Altitude Training Centre under Khelo India scheme at Dharamshala in the Kangra District of Himachal Pradesh.

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


*****

